PHILIPP Transport Loop System
Installation Instruction
w
w
w
.p
hi
lip

07
/0
7
- E
N
Picture 1
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
OF PHILIPP TRANSPORT LOOP SYSTEM
Table 1:  Allowable Load Bearing Capacities and Dimensions
(Lifting Loop)
Art.-No. Type Load Bearing
Capacity FZ
Dimensions
[mm]
RD/M [kN] dia. d h
67TPS122000 16 20.0 16.5 280
67TPS154000 24 40.0 24.5 310
67TPS185200 30 52.0 31.0 390
For ascertainment of the right load bearing capacity please follow
our general installation instruction and technical advice.
During the inspection of PHILIPP Transport Loop attention must be paid to the following points.
- Failure of strand or single wire acc. to BGR 106 Section 5.9

Table 2:  Load Bearing Capacities and Dimensions
(Transport Anchor (Picture 3+4))
Art.-No. Type
RD/M
Load Bearing Capacity
FZ at 25 N/mm2
[kN]
Total
Length
L
[mm]
Dia. D
[mm]
B
[mm]
67TPSA16 16 20.0   95 21.0 -
67TPSA24 24 40.0 110 31.0 -
67TPSA30 30 52.0 120 39.5 100
For ascertainment of right load bearing capacity please follow our
general installation instruction and technical advices.
Table 3: Reinforcement and Edge Distance (Picture 5)
Type